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                                                               North Santiam River Creel Survey - 1999                                                              1 
                                                                     ESTIMATED CATCH AND EFFORT 
                                                                           August 24, 2001 
                                                              SUMMARIZED BY MONTH AND LOCATION OF CATCH 
                                                                  ********** FIRST DRAFT ********** 
 
                                                                  Estim 
                                            Num    Num    Anglr   Anglr                         Chin   Chin                  StS   StS   StW    StW 
    CATCH           TRIP                   Days   Anglr   Hours   Hours    Samp   Chin   Chin    AD     AD    StS    StS      AD   AD     AD    AD    Trout   Trout 
   LOCATION         TYPE       MONTH       Samp   Samp    Samp    Effort   Rate   Kept   Rel    Kept   Rel    Kept   Rel    Kept   Rel   Kept   Rel   Kept     Rel 
   ________         ____       _____       ____   ____    ____    ______   ____   ____   ___    ____   ___    ____   ___    ____   ___   ____   ___   ____     ___ 
 
 Below Bennet   Bank Anglers   May           11      67     132      536   0.25     4     0       8     0       0     4       28    0      0     0      0        0 
                               June          12      42     110      470   0.23     0     0       0     0       0     0       14    4      0     0      0        0 
                               July          13      48     122      434   0.28    10     0       0     0       0     0       11    0      0     0      0        0 
 ------------   ------------               ----   -----   -----   ------          ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ---   -----   ---   ----   ---   -----   ----- 
 Below Bennet   Bank Anglers                 36     157     364    1,440           14     0       8     0       0     4       53    4      0     0      0        0 
 
 Below Bennet   Boat Anglers   May            8      28     100    1,726   0.06    16     0      20     0       0     0      109    0      0     0      0        0 
                               June           7     126     524    4,686   0.11    44     0       0     0      13     0      439    0      0     0      0        0 
                               July           9      66     293    2,287   0.13   171     0       0     0       0     0      226    0      0     0      0        0 
 ------------   ------------               ----   -----   -----   ------          ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ---   -----   ---   ----   ---   -----   ----- 
 Below Bennet   Boat Anglers                 24     220     916    8,698          231     0      20     0      13     0      774    0      0     0      0        0 
 Below Bennet                                60     377   1,280   10,139          245     0      27     0      13     4      827    4      0     0      0        0 
 
 Above Bennet   Bank Anglers   May           10     116     164    1,242   0.13     0     0       0     0       0     0        7    0      7     0      0        0 
                               June          14     258     658    2,811   0.23    37     0       0     0       0     0       16    0      0     0      0        0 
                               July          13     403     918    5,420   0.17   156     0       0     0       0     0      127    0      0     0      0        0 
                               August        11     243     494    2,875   0.17    12     0       0     0       0     0       36    0      0     0      0       53 
                               September     10     111     289    1,111   0.26     0     0       0     0       0     0       19    0      0     0      0      140 
 ------------   ------------               ----   -----   -----   ------          ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ---   -----   ---   ----   ---   -----   ----- 
 Above Bennet   Bank Anglers                 58   1,131   2,523   13,459          205     0       0     0       0     0      203    0      7     0      0      193 
 
 Above Bennet   Boat Anglers   May            8       5      17      456   0.04     0     0       0     0       0     0        0    0      3     0      0        0 
                               June           8      37     181    3,047   0.06    67     0       0     0       0     0       74    0     32     0      0        0 
                               July           8     103     541    9,112   0.06   198     0       0     0       0    21      826    0      0     0      0       21 
                               August         8      31     180    4,195   0.04    25     0       0     0       0     0      143    0      0     0     25        0 
                               September      6       7      46    1,299   0.04     0     0       0     0       0     0      209    0      0     0      0        0 
 ------------   ------------               ----   -----   -----   ------          ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ---   -----   ---   ----   ---   -----   ----- 
 Above Bennet   Boat Anglers                 38     183     964   18,110          289     0       0     0       0    21    1,252    0     36     0     25       21 
 Above Bennet                                96   1,314   3,486   31,569          494     0       0     0       0    21    1,455    0     42     0     25      214 
                                           ====   =====   =====   ======          ====   ====   ====   ====   ====   ===   =====   ===   ====   ===   =====   ===== 
                                            156   1,691   4,767   41,708          739     0      27     0      13    25    2,282    4     42     0     25      214 
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                                                               North Santiam River Creel Survey - 1998                                                              2 
                                                                            SAMPLED CATCH 
                                                                           August 24, 2001 
                                                              SUMMARIZED BY MONTH AND LOCATION OF CATCH 
                                                                  ********** FIRST DRAFT ********** 
 
                                                                   Estim 
                                             Num    Num    Anglr   Anglr                         Chin   Chin                StS    StS   StW    StW 
     CATCH           TRIP                   Days   Anglr   Hours   Hours    Samp   Chin   Chin    AD     AD    StS    StS    AD    AD     AD    AD    Trout   Trout 
    LOCATION         TYPE       MONTH       Samp   Samp    Samp    Effort   Rate   Kept   Rel    Kept   Rel    Kept   Rel   Kept   Rel   Kept   Rel   Kept     Rel 
    ________         ____       _____       ____   ____    ____    ______   ____   ____   ___    ____   ___    ____   ___   ____   ___   ____   ___   ____     ___ 
 
  Below Bennet   Bank Anglers   May           11      67     132      536   0.25     1     0      2      0      0      1      7     0     0      0      0       0 
                                June          12      42     110      470   0.23     0     0      0      0      0      0      4     1     0      0      0       0 
                                July          13      48     122      434   0.28     3     0      0      0      0      0      3     0     0      0      0       0 
  ------------   ------------               ----   -----   -----   ------          ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ---   ----   ---   ----   ---   -----   ----- 
  Below Bennet   Bank Anglers                 36     157     364    1,440            4     0      2      0      0      1     14     1     0      0      0       0 
 
  Below Bennet   Boat Anglers   May            8      28     100    1,726   0.06     1     0      1      0      0      0      7     0     0      0      0       0 
                                June           7     126     524    4,686   0.11     5     0      0      0      2      0     48     0     0      0      0       0 
                                July           9      66     293    2,287   0.13    20     0      0      0      0      0     29     0     0      0      0       0 
  ------------   ------------               ----   -----   -----   ------          ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ---   ----   ---   ----   ---   -----   ----- 
  Below Bennet   Boat Anglers                 24     220     916    8,698           26     0      1      0      2      0     84     0     0      0      0       0 
  Below Bennet                                60     377   1,280   10,139           30     0      3      0      2      1     98     1     0      0      0       0 
 
  Above Bennet   Bank Anglers   May           10     116     164    1,242   0.13     0     0      0      0      0      0      1     0     1      0      0       0 
                                June          14     258     658    2,811   0.23     9     0      0      0      0      0      4     0     0      0      0       0 
                                July          13     403     918    5,420   0.17    27     0      0      0      0      0     21     0     0      0      0       0 
                                August        11     243     494    2,875   0.17     2     0      0      0      0      0      6     0     0      0      0       8 
                                September     10     111     289    1,111   0.26     0     0      0      0      0      0      5     0     0      0      0      39 
  ------------   ------------               ----   -----   -----   ------          ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ---   ----   ---   ----   ---   -----   ----- 
  Above Bennet   Bank Anglers                 58   1,131   2,523   13,459           38     0      0      0      0      0     37     0     1      0      0      47 
 
  Above Bennet   Boat Anglers   May            8       5      17      456   0.04     0     0      0      0      0      0      0     0     1      0      0       0 
                                June           8      37     181    3,047   0.06     6     0      0      0      0      0      7     0     2      0      0       0 
                                July           8     103     541    9,112   0.06    14     0      0      0      0      1     53     0     0      0      0       1 
                                August         8      31     180    4,195   0.04     1     0      0      0      0      0      6     0     0      0      1       0 
                                September      6       7      46    1,299   0.04     0     0      0      0      0      0      5     0     0      0      0       0 
  ------------   ------------               ----   -----   -----   ------          ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ---   ----   ---   ----   ---   -----   ----- 
  Above Bennet   Boat Anglers                 38     183     964   18,110           21     0      0      0      0      1     71     0     3      0      1       1 
  Above Bennet                                96   1,314   3,486   31,569           59     0      0      0      0      1    108     0     4      0      1      48 
                                            ====   =====   =====   ======          ====   ====   ====   ====   ====   ===   ====   ===   ====   ===   =====   ===== 
                                             156   1,691   4,767   41,708           89     0      3      0      2      2    206     1     4      0      1      48 
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                                                               North Santiam River Creel Survey - 1998                                                              3 
                                                    ESTIMATED CATCH RATE (Fish/Angler Hour) AND ESTIMATED EFFORT 
                                                                           August 24, 2001 
                                                              SUMMARIZED BY MONTH AND LOCATION OF CATCH 
                                                                  ********** FIRST DRAFT ********** 
 
                                                                   Estim 
                                               Num    Num   Anglr  Anglr                 Chin   Chin                  StS    StS    StW    StW 
           CATCH          TRIP                 Days  Anglr  Hours  Hours   Chin   Chin    AD     AD     StS    StS    AD     AD     AD     AD    Trout  Trout 
          LOCATION        TYPE      MONTH      Samp  Samp   Samp   Effort  Kept    Rel   Kept    Rel   Kept    Rel   Kept    Rel   Kept    Rel   Kept    Rel 
          ________        ____      _____      ____  ____   ____   ______  ____    ___   ____    ___   ____    ___   ____    ___   ____    ___   ____    ___ 
 
        Below Bennet  Bank Anglers  May         11      67    132     536  0.007  0.000  0.014  0.000  0.000  0.008  0.051  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.000 
                                    June        12      42    110     470  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.030  0.008  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.000 
                                    July        13      48    122     434  0.023  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.025  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.000 
        ------------  ------------             ----  -----  -----  ------ 
        Below Bennet  Bank Anglers              36     157    364   1,440 
 
        Below Bennet  Boat Anglers  May          8      28    100   1,726  0.009  0.000  0.011  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.063  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.000 
                                    June         7     126    524   4,686  0.009  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.003  0.000  0.094  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.000 
                                    July         9      66    293   2,287  0.075  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.099  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.000 
        ------------  ------------             ----  -----  -----  ------ 
        Below Bennet  Boat Anglers              24     220    916   8,698 
        Below Bennet                            60     377  1,280  10,139 
 
        Above Bennet  Bank Anglers  May         10     116    164   1,242  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.005  0.000  0.005  0.000  0.000  0.000 
                                    June        14     258    658   2,811  0.013  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.006  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.000 
                                    July        13     403    918   5,420  0.029  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.023  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.000 
                                    August      11     243    494   2,875  0.004  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.012  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.019 
                                    September   10     111    289   1,111  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.017  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.126 
        ------------  ------------             ----  -----  -----  ------ 
        Above Bennet  Bank Anglers              58   1,131  2,523  13,459 
 
        Above Bennet  Boat Anglers  May          8       5     17     456  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.008  0.000  0.000  0.000 
                                    June         8      37    181   3,047  0.022  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.024  0.000  0.011  0.000  0.000  0.000 
                                    July         8     103    541   9,112  0.022  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.002  0.091  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.002 
                                    August       8      31    180   4,195  0.006  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.034  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.006  0.000 
                                    September    6       7     46   1,299  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.161  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.000  0.000 
        ------------  ------------             ----  -----  -----  ------ 
        Above Bennet  Boat Anglers              38     183    964  18,110 
        Above Bennet                            96   1,314  3,486  31,569 
                                               ====  =====  =====  ====== 
                                               156   1,691  4,767  41,708 


